e —

AWARD - CONTRACT City Manager Glaves presented the following bids which had

FOR TURNER RD.
STREET IMPROVE-~
MENTS 1,000
W/CLUFF AVENUE
TO CLUFF AVENUE

RES. NO. 83-62

been received for the Turner Road Street Improvements,
1,000' w/Cluff Avenue to Cluff Avenue:

BIDDER AMOUNT
Granite Construction $52,620.00
Claude C. Wood Co. $52,709.10
Pacific Asphalt $54,827.75
Teichert Construction $55,321.80
Stanfield and Moody $65,214.00

Following recommendation of the City Manager, Council
adopted Resolution No. 83-62 awarding the contract for
"Turner Road Street Improvements 1,000' W. Cluff Avenue”
to Granite Construction Company in the amount of $52,620.00

e e i




1 on b S e n b s

) CITY OF LO

COUNCIL COMMUNICATION
PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT

T0: City Counct)

FROM: City Manager

DATE: June 30, 1983

SUBJECT:  Turner Road Street Improvements

1000 w/Cluff Ave. to Cluff Ave.

Pro[ect Data

Approved in F. Y. Budget: 1982/83
Fund: Transportation Development Act
Amount Budgeted: $171,000 incl. R/W
Total Project Estimate: $123,000

Bid Opening Date: June 29, 1983

BACKGROUND INFORMATION:

Jject

cc:

BIDDER
Engineer's Estimate

Granite Construction
Claude C. Wood Lodi

A tabulat

the Jerome, Snell and Anagnos properties.
stalled at the Jerome and Snell properties only.
is slightly over the estimate, the bids are good and it is recommended the proz=-

be awarded.

Watsonville

Pacific Asphalt Stockton
Teichert Construction Stockton
Stanfield and Moody Stockton

f thepbids is attached.

Ronsko

flc Works Director

Attachment

Assistant Finance Director

JLR:RCP:11m

LOCATION

RECOMMENDED ACTION: That the City Council award the contract for the above project
to Granite Construction Company in the armount of $52,620.00

This project includes widening Turner Road to 4 lanes of

Curb, gutter and sidewalk is being in-
Although the contract amount

Plans and specifications for this project were approved on June 15, 1383.
The City has received the following 5 bids for this project:

52,620.00
52,709.10
54,827.75
55,321.80
65, 21!» 00

APPROVED:

FILE NO.

HENRY A. GLAVES, City Manager




?

RESOLUTION NO. 83-62

AWARD ~ CONTRACT FOR "TURNER ROAD
STREET IMPROVEMENTS 1000°
W/CLUFF AVENUE TO CLUFF
AVENUE

WHEREAS, in answer to notice duly published in
accordance with law and the order of this City Council, sealed
bids were received and publicly opened by the City Clerk of
this City on June 29, 1983 at 11:00 a.m. for the contract for
"Turner Road Street Improvements 1000' W/Cluff Avenue to Cluff
Avenue as described in the specifications therefor approved by
the City Council June 15, 1983 ; and

WHEREAS, said bids have been compared, checked, and.
tabulated and a report thereof filed with the City Manager as

follows:
BIDDER AMOUNT
Granite Construction $52,620.00
Claude C. Wood Co. $52,709.10
Pacific Asphalt $54,827.75
Teichert Construction $55,321.80
Stanfield & Moody $65 214.00

WHEREAS, the City Manager recommends that award be
made to the low bidder, Granite Construction,

. NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of
the City of Lodi that award of contract for “Turner Road
Street Improvements 1000' W/Cluff Avenue to Cluff Avenue" be
and the same is hereby made to Granite Construction Co.,, the
low bidder, in the amount of $52,620.00. :

Dated: July 6, 1983
I hereby certify that Resolution No.83-62 was passed :
and adopted by the City Council of the City of Lodi in
a regular meeting held July 6, 1983 by the following /
vote: '

Ayes: Council Members - Murphy, Pinkerton, Snider,
and olsoq (Mayor)

Noes: Council Members - None

Absent: Council Members - Reid

ALICE M. 4

City Clerk




